

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

ROBERTO LANDIN,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

HEALTHSOURCE SAGINAW, INC.,

Defendant-Appellant

Supreme Court No. _____

Trial Court No. 08-002400-NZ-3

Court of Appeals No. 309258

149663-1
reply

**DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF ITS APPLICATION
FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL TO THE MICHIGAN SUPREME COURT**

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND
STONE, P.L.C.
Clifford W. Taylor (P21293)
Richard W. Warren (P63123)
M. Misbah Shahid (P73450)
Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant
150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500
Detroit, Michigan 48226
(313) 963-6420

FILED

SEP 11 2014

LARRY S. ROYSTER
CLERK
MICHIGAN SUPREME COURT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
A. PLAINTIFF/APPELLEE’S RELIANCE ON IRRELEVANT FACTS SHOULD BE DISREGARD.....	1
B. PLAINTIFF MISINTERPRETS THIS COURT’S DECISION IN DUDEWICZ	4
C. HEALTHSOURCE DID NOT “WAIVE” ITS ARGUMENT REGARDING TOUSSAINT BECAUSE THE ISSUE WAS PRECIPITATED BY THE COURT OF APPEALS’ DECISION	6
D. PLAINTIFF’S CONTENTION THAT PLAINTIFF AND HIS COWORKER WERE “SIMILARLY SITUATED” IS NOT SUPPORTED BY APPOSITE LAW	8
E. CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Brown v Mayor of Detroit</i> , 487 Mich 589; 734 NW2d 514 (2007). (Pl’s Resp)	4
<i>MDCR ex rel Burnside v Fashion Bug</i> , 473 Mich 863; 702 NW2d 154 (2005).....	8
<i>Dudewicz v Norris-Schmid, Inc</i> , 443 Mich 68; 503 NW2d 645 (1993)	3, 4, 5, 6
<i>Mitchell v Toledo Hosp</i> , 964 F2d 577 (CA 6, 1992)	9
<i>Parent v Mount Clemens General Hosp, Inc</i> , 2003 WL 21871745 (Mich App, Aug 7, 2003)	6
<i>Pompey v General Motors Corp</i> , 385 Mich 537; 189 NW2d 243 (1971).....	3
<i>Segue v Wayne County</i> , 2014 WL 2154976 (Mich App, May 22, 2014)	4
<i>Suchodolski v Michigan Consol Gas Co</i> , 412 Mich 692; 292 NW2d 880 (1982).....	3, 4, 5, 10
<i>Terrian v Zwitt</i> , 467 Mich 56; 648 NW2d 602 (2002)	3, 5
<i>Toussaint v Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Michigan</i> , 408 Mich 579; 292 NW2d 64 (1997).....	3, 6, 7
<i>Town v Michigan Bell Telephone Co</i> , 455 Mich 688; 568 NW2d 64 (1997).....	8
<i>Van v Zahorik</i> , 460 Mich 320; 597 NW2d 15 (1999).....	3
<i>Venable v General Motors Corp</i> , 253 Mich App 473; 656 NW2d 188 (2003).....	8
<i>Walters v Nadell</i> , 481 Mich 377; 751 NW2d 431 (2008).....	6, 7
<i>Wilcoxon v Minn Mining & Mfg Co</i> , 235 Mich App 347; 597 NW2d 250 (1999).....	9
<i>Wright v Murray Guard, Inc</i> , 455 F3d 702 (CA 6, 2006)	8, 9
Statutes	
MCL 333.1101 <i>et seq</i>	1, 5
MCL 333.20176a	5
MCL 333.20180(1)	6
MCL 15.361 <i>et seq</i>	1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 8
